VOLVO S60 11 (134) 2.0 T
VOLVO S60 11 (134) 2.0 T
VOLVO S60 11 (134) 3.0 TAWD 04.2014 - ...

VOLVO S60 Il (134) D2
VOLVO S60 Il (134) D3
VOLVO S60 Il (134) D3
VOLVO S60 Il (134) D3
VOLVO S60 Il (134) D4
VOLVO S60 Il (134) D4
VOLVO S60 Il (134) D4

VOLVO S60 11 (134) D4 AWD

VOLVO S60 11 (134) D5
VOLVO S60 11 (134) D5
VOLVO S60 11 (134) D5
VOLVO S60 11 (134) D5

VOLVO S60 11 (134) D5 AWD
VOLVO S60 11 (134) D5 AWD
VOLVO S60 11 (134) D5 AWD
VOLVO S60 I (134) DRIVe /D2 01.2011 - 12.2015

VOLVO S60 11 (134) T3
VOLVO S60 11 (134) T3
VOLVO S60 11 (134) T3
VOLVO S60 11 (134) T4
VOLVO S60 11 (134) T4
VOLVO S60 Il (134) TAF
VOLVO S60 11 (134) T5
VOLVO S60 11 (134) T5

VOLVO S60 11 (134) T5 AWD

VOLVO S60 11 (134) Te

VOLVO S60 11 (134) T6 AWD

03.2015 - 05.2018
05.2012 - 12.2015
03.2015 - 05.2018
04.2010 - 12.2014
04.2010 - 12.2014
09.2013 - 12.2015
03.2015 - 05.2018

04.2010 - 12.2011
04.2011 - 12.2015
03.2015 - 05.2018
04.2014 - 12.2015

05.2012 - 12.2015
04.2010-12.2011

03.2015 - 05.2018

04.2010-12.2011
04.2011 -12.2015
04.2014 - 12.2015

258KW/351PS
88KW/120PS

100KW/136PS
110KW/150PS
120KW/163PS
120KW/163PS
133KW/181PS
140KW/190PS

151KW/205PS
158KW/215PS
165KW/224PS
169KW/230PS

132KW/180PS B 5204 T8
149KW/203PS B 4204 T6

B 6304 T5
D 4204 T20
D 5204 77
D 4204 T9
D 5204 T2
D 5204 T3
D 4204 T5
D 4204 T14

140KW/190PS D 5244721

D 5244 T10
D 5244 T11
D 4204 T11
D 5244 T15

151KW/205PS D 5244T10
158KW/215PS D 5244 T15
169KW/230PS D 5244 T15

84KW/114PS D4162T

04.2010-12.2015 110KW/150PS B 4164 T3
03.2015 - 05.2018 112KW/152PS B 4154 T4
03.2015 - 05.2018 112KW/152PS B 4204 137
04.2010-12.2015 132KW/180PS B 4164 T
03.2015 - 05.2018 140KW/190PS B 4204 T19
04.2011 - 12.2015 132KW/180PS B 4164 T2
04.2010 - 12.2014 177KW/240PS B 4204 T7
09.2013 - ... 180KW/245PS B 4204 T11

08.2015 - ... 187KW/254PS B 5254 T12
09.2013 - ... 225KW/306PS B 4204 T9

04.2010 - 12.2015

224KW/304PS B 6304 T4

VOLVO S80 11 (124) 1.6 D DRIVe 01.2010 - 12.2011 80KW/109PS D4164T
VOLVO S80 11 (124) 1.6 DRIVe  06.2011 - ... 84KW/114PS D4162T

VOLVO S80 11 (124) 2.0 01.2008 - 09.2012 107KW/146PS B 4204 S3

VOLVO S80 11 (124) 2.0 Drive- E 12.2014 - ... 180KW/245PS B 4204 T11

VOLVO S80 11 (124) 2.0 FlexFuel 01.2008 - 12.2011 107KW/146PS B 4204 S4
VOLVO S8011(124)2.0T 01.2010 - 05.2011 149KW/203PS B 4204 T6
VOLVO S80 11 (124) 2.0 TDi 02.2008 - 03.2011 100KW/136PS D 4204 T
VOLVO S8011(124)2.4D 03.2006 - 03.2011 120KW/163PS D 5244 T5
VOLVO S8011(124)2.4D 01.2010 - 03.2011 129KW/175PS D 5244 T14
VOLVO S8011(124) 25T 03.2006 - 12.2011 147KW/200PS B 5254 T6
VOLVO S8011(124) 25T 01.2010 - 12.2012 170KW/231PS B 5254 T10

VOLVO S80 11 (124) 2.5 T 09.2012 - ...

183KW/249PS B 5254 T14



VOLVO S8011(124) 25T 01.2012 - ... 187KW/254PS B 5254 T12

VOLVO S80 11 (124) 2.5 T FlexFuel 05.2008 - 12.2011 147KW/200PS B 5254 T8
VOLVO S80 11 (124) 2.5 T FlexFuel 01.2010-12.2011 170KW/231PS B 5254 T11
VOLVO S80 11 (124) 3.2 03.2006 - 12.2010 175KW/238PS B 6324 S

VOLVO S80 11 (124) 3.2 01.2010 - 12.2014 179KW/243PS B 6324 S5

VOLVO S8011(124) 3.2 AWD  01.2010-12.2012 179KW/243PS B 6324 S5

VOLVO S80 11 (124) 4.4 V8 AWD 03.2006 - 03.2012 232KW/316PS B 8444 S

VOLVO S80 11 (124) D3/ D4 01.2010 - 12.2016 120KW/163PS D 5204 T2

VOLVO S80 11 (124) D4 09.2013 - ... 133KW/181PS D 4204 T5

VOLVO S80 11 (124) D5 03.2006 - 08.2009 136KW/185PS D 5244 T4

VOLVO S80 11 (124) D5 01.2010 - 12.2011 151KW/205PS D 5244T10

VOLVO S80 11 (124) D5 06.2011 - ... 158KW/215PS D 5244T11

VOLVO S80 11 (124) D5 AWD 01.2010-12.2011 151KW/205PS D 5244T10
VOLVO S80 11 (124) D5 AWD 06.2011 - ... 158KW/215PS D 5244 T15

VOLVO S80 11 (124) T4 10.2010 - 04.2014 132KW/180PS B 4164 T

VOLVO S80Il (124) T4F 05.2011 - ... 132KW/180PS B 4164 T2

VOLVO S8011(124) T5 01.2014 - 12.2016 162KW/220PS B 4204 T15

VOLVO S8011(124) T5 10.2010 - 12.2016 177KW/241PS B 4204 T7

VOLVO S80 11 (124) T5 09.2013 - ... 180KW/245PS B 4204 T11

VOLVO S80 11 (124) T6 AWD 10.2010-12.2016 224KW/305PS B 6304 T4
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) 1.6 DRIVe 02.2011 - 12.2015 84KW/114PS D 4162T
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) 2.0 Polestar AWD 06.2015 - 05.2018 270KW/367PS B 4204 T43
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) 2.0 T 07.2010 - 12.2012 149KW/203PS B 4204 T6
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) 3.0 TAWD 04.2014 - ... 258KW/351PS B 6304 T5
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D2 03.2015 - 05.2018 88KW/120PS D 4204 T20
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D3 05.2012 - 12.2015 100KW/136PS D 5204 T7
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D3 03.2015 - 05.2018 110KW/150PS D 4204 T9
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D3 /D4 07.2010 - 12.2014 120KW/163PS D 5204 T2
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D4 10.2013 - 12.2015 133KW/181PS D 4204 T5
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D4 03.2015 - 05.2018 140KW/190PS D 4204 T14
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D4 AWD 05.2012 - ... 120KW/163PS D 5244 T17

VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D4 AWD 10.2013 - 12.2015 133KW/181PS D 5244 T12
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D4 AWD 03.2015 - ... 140KW/190PS D 5244 T21

VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D5 07.2010 - 12.2011 151KW/205PS D 5244T10
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D5 04.2011 - 12.2015 158KW/215PS D 5244T11
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D5 03.2015 - ... 165KW/224PS D 4204 T11

VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D5 04.2014 - 12.2015 169KW/230PS D 52447123

VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D5 AWD 07.2010 - 12.2011 151KW/205PS D 5244T10
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D5 AWD 04.2011 - 12.2015 158KW/215PS D 5244 T15
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D5 AWD 04.2014 - 12.2015 169KW/230PS D 5244 T15
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D5 Hybrid AWD 03.2015 - 05.2018 169KW/230PS D87PHEV
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D6 Hybrid AWD 06.2012 - 12.2015 206KW/280PS D82PHEV



VOLVO V60 (155, 157) D6 Hybrid AWD 03.2015 - 05.2018 206KW/280PS D97PHEV

VOLVO V60 (155, 157) T3 09.2010 - 12.2015 110KW/150PS B 4164 T3
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) T3 03.2015 - ... 112KW/152PS B 4154 T4

VOLVO V60 (155, 157) T3 03.2015 - ... 112KW/152PS B 4204 T37
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) T4 09.2010 - 12.2015 132KW/180PS B 4164 T
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) T4 03.2015 - 05.2018 140KW/190PS B 4204 T19
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) T4F 04.2011 - 12.2015 132KW/180PS B 4164 T2
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) T5 09.2010-12.2014 177KW/241PS B 4204 T7
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) T5 10.2013 - ... 180KW/245PS B 4204 T41
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) TS AWD 04.2015 - ... 187KW/254PS B 5254 T12
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) T6 10.2013 - ... 225KW/306PS B 4204 T9

VOLVO V60 (155, 157) T6 AWD 07.2010 - 12.2015 224KW/305PS B 6304 T4
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) T6 AWD 10.2013 - ... 225KW/306PS B 4204 T9

VOLVO V60 (155, 157) T6 AWD 04.2014 - 12.2015 242KW/329PS B 6304 T4
VOLVO V70111 (135) 1.6 D 07.2009 - 12.2011 80KW/109PS D 4164T

VOLVO V70 111 (135) 1.6 DRIVe / D2 04.2011 -12.2015 84KW/114PS D4162T
VOLVO V70 11l (135) 2.0 10.2007 - 12.2011 107KW/145PS B 4204 S3

VOLVO V70111 (135) 2.0 D 10.2007 - 12.2015 100KW/136PS D 4204 T

VOLVO V70 |1l (135) 2.0 FlexiFuel 01.2008 - 12.2011 107KW/146PS B 4204 S4
VOLVO V70 11l (135) 2.0 GDI 04.2012 - 12.2015 157KW/214PS B 5204 T9

VOLVO V70111 (135) 2.0 T 09.2009 - 12.2011 149KW/203PS B 4204 T6

VOLVO V70111 (135) 2.4 D 04.2009 - 12.2010 129KW/175PS D 5244 T14
VOLVO V70111 (135) 2.5 T 04.2009 - 12.2012 170KW/231PS B 5254 T10

VOLVO V70 11l (135) 2.5 T FlexiFuel 05.2008 - 12.2009 147KW/200PS B 5254 T8
VOLVO V70 Il (135) 2.5 T FlexiFuel 04.2009 - 12.2011 170KW/231PS B 5254 T11

VOLVO V70 11l (135) 3.2 08.2007 - 12.2010 175KW/238PS B 6324 S

VOLVO V70 11l (135) 3.2 04.2010 - 12.2014 179KW/243PS B 6324 S5

VOLVO V7011l (135) 3.2 AWD  04.2010 - 12.2015 179KW/243PS B 6324 S5
VOLVO V70 11l (135) D2 03.2015 - ... 88KW/120PS D 4204 T20

VOLVO V70 11l (135) D3 10.2007 - 12.2015 100KW/136PS D 5204 T7

VOLVO V70 111 (135) D3 03.2015 - ... 110KW/150PS D 4204 T9

VOLVO V70 11l (135) D3 / D4 03.2010 - 12.2015 120KW/163PS D 5204 T2
VOLVO V70 11l (135) D4 10.2013 - ... 133KW/181PS D 4204 T5

VOLVO V70 11l (135) D4 AWD  10.2007 - 12.2015 120KW/163PS D 52447117
VOLVO V70 111 (135) DA AWD  10.2013 - ... 133KW/181PS D 5244712

VOLVO V70 11 (135) D5 10.2008 - 12.2011 151KW/205PS D 5244T10

VOLVO V70 11 (135) D5 04.2011 - 12.2015 158KW/215PS D 5244T11

VOLVO V70 111 (135) D5 AWD  04.2007 - 12.2009 136KW/185PS D 5244 T4
VOLVO V70 111 (135) D5 AWD  12.2009 - 12.2011 151KW/205PS D 5244T10
VOLVO V70 111 (135) D5 AWD  04.2011 - 12.2015 158KW/215PS D 5244 T15
VOLVO V70 111 (135) T4 10.2010 - 12.2015 132KW/180PS B 4164 T

VOLVO V70 111 (135) T4 03.2015 - ... 140KW/190PS B 4204 T19



VOLVO V70 |1l (135) T4F01.2011 - 12.2015 132KW/180PS B 4164 T2

VOLVO V70 111 (135) T5 01.2010 - 12.2014 177KW/241PS B 4204 T7

VOLVO V70111 (135) T5 10.2013 - ... 180KW/245PS B 4204 T11

VOLVO V70111 (135) T6 AWD  01.2010 - 12.2015 224KW/305PS B 6304 T4
VOLVO XC60 (156) 2.0 T12.2009 - 12.2012 149KW/203PS B 4204 T6

VOLVO XC60 (156) 2.4 D 04.2009 - 12.2010 129KW/175PS D 5244 T14
VOLVO XC60 (156) 2.4 D/ D3 / D4 AWD 05.2008 - 02.2017 120KW/163PS D 5244 T5
VOLVO XC60 (156) 3.2 AWD 07.2009 - 12.2010 175KW/238PS B 6324 S
VOLVO XC60 (156) 3.2 AWD 03.2010 - 12.2015 179KW/243PS B 6324 S5
VOLVO XC60 (156) D3 04.2012 - 12.2015 100KW/136PS D 5204 T7

VOLVO XC60 (156) D3  03.2015 - 04.2017 110KW/150PS D 4204 T4

VOLVO XC60 (156) D3 / D4 03.2010-12.2014 120KW/163PS D 5204 T2
VOLVO XC60 (156) D4 10.2013 - 12.2015 133KW/181PS D 4204 T5

VOLVO XC60 (156) D4 03.2015 - 02.2017 140KW/190PS D 4204 T14

VOLVO XC60 (156) D4 AWD 10.2013 - 12.2015 133KW/181PS D 5244T12
VOLVO XC60 (156) D4 AWD 03.2015 - 02.2017 140KW/190PS D 5244721
VOLVO XC60 (156) D5 06.2011 - 02.2017 158KW/215PS D 5244T11

VOLVO XC60 (156) D5 AWD 05.2008 - 12.2009 136KW/185PS D 5244 T4
VOLVO XC60 (156) D5 AWD 07.2009 - 06.2011 151KW/205PS D 5244T10
VOLVO XC60 (156) D5 AWD 04.2011 -12.2015 158KW/215PS D 5244T11
VOLVO XC60 (156) D5 AWD 03.2015 - 02.2017 162KW/220PS D 5244722
VOLVO XC60 (156) D5 AWD 04.2014 - 12.2015 169KW/230PS D 5244723
VOLVO XC60 (156) T5  09.2010 - 02.2017 177KW/241PS B 4204 T7

VOLVO XC60 (156) T5 10.2013 - ... 180KW/245PS B 4204 T41
VOLVO XC60 (156) TS5 AWD 10.2015 - 02.2017 180KW/245PS B 4204 T11
VOLVO XC60 (156) T6  10.2013 - ... 225KW/306PS B 4204 T9

VOLVO XC60 (156) T6 AWD 05.2008 - 12.2010 210KW/286PS B 6304 T2
VOLVO XC60 (156) T6 AWD 03.2010 - 02.2017 224KW/304PS B 6304 T4

VOLVO XC60 (156) T6 AWD 10.2013 - ... 225KW/306PS B 4204 T9

VOLVO XC60 (156) T6 AWD 04.2014 - 12.2015 242KW/329PS B 6304 T4

VOLVO XC60 Il (246) D4 AWD  03.2017 - ... 140KW/190PS D 4204 T14

VOLVO XC70 Il Estate (136) 2.4 D 06.2009 - 12.2010 129KW/175PS D 5244 T14

VOLVO XC70 Il Estate (136) 2.4 D / D4 AWD 08.2007 - 04.2016 120KW/163PS D 5244 T5
VOLVO XC70 Il Estate (136) 3.2 AWD  05.2010 - 12.2014 179KW/243PS B 6324 S5

VOLVO XC70 Il Estate (136) D3 04.2010 - 12.2015 120KW/163PS D 5204 T2

VOLVO XC70 Il Estate (136) D4 10.2013 - ... 133KW/181PS D 4204 T5

VOLVO XC70 Il Estate (136) D4 AWD 10.2013 - ... 133KW/181PS D 5244712

VOLVO XC70 Il Estate (136) D5 AWD 04.2009 - 12.2011 151KW/205PS D 5244T10
VOLVO XC70 Il Estate (136) D5 AWD 04.2011 - 12.2015 158KW/215PS D 5244T11
VOLVO XC70 Il Estate (136) D5 AWD 03.2015 - ... 162KW/220PS D 52447120

VOLVO XC70 Il Estate (136) TS5 10.2013 - ... 180KW/245PS B 4204 T11

VOLVO XC70 Il Estate (136) T6 AWD 01.2008 - 12.2016 210KW/286PS B 6304 T2



VOLVO XC70 Il Estate (136) T6 AWD 01.2010-04.2015 224KW/304PS B 6304 T4

LAND ROVER Discovery Sport (L550) 2.0 4x4 11.2014 - ... 177KW/241PS 204PT(GTDI)

LAND ROVER Discovery Sport (L550) 2.0 D 08.2015 - ... 110KW/150PS 204DTD(AJ20D4)
LAND ROVER Discovery Sport (L550) 2.0 D 4x4 12.2014 - ... 110KW/150PS 204DTD(AJ20D4)
LAND ROVER Discovery Sport (L550) 2.0 D 4x4 06.2015 - ... 132KW/180PS 204DTD(AJ20D4)
LAND ROVER Discovery Sport (L550) 2.2 D 4x4 09.2014 - ... 110KW/150PS 224DT(DW12BTEDA4)
LAND ROVER Discovery Sport (L550) 2.2 D 4x4 09.2014 - ... 140KW/190PS 224DT(DW12BTEDA4)

LAND ROVER Freelander 2 Off-Road (L359) 2.0 Si4 4x4 10.2011 - 10.2014 177KW/241PS 204PT(GTDI)

LAND ROVER Freelander 2 Off-Road (L359) 2.2 eD4 08.2010 - 10.2014 110KW/150PS DW12BTED4

LAND ROVER Freelander 2 Off-Road (L359) 2.2 SD4 4x4 08.2010 - 10.2014 140KW/190PS 224DT(DW12BTED4)
LAND ROVER Freelander 2 Off-Road (L359) 2.2 TD4 4x4 10.2006 - 10.2014 110KW/150PS DW12BTED4

LAND ROVER Freelander 2 Off-Road (L359) 2.2 TD4 4x4 10.2006 - 10.2014 118KW/160PS DW12BTED4

LAND ROVER Freelander 2 Off-Road (L359) 3.2 4x4 10.2006 - 10.2014 171KW/233PS B 6324 S

LAND ROVER Range Rover Evoque (L538) 2.0 4x4 06.2011 - ... 177KW/241PS 204PT(GTDI)
LAND ROVER Range Rover Evoque (L538) 2.0 D 06.2015 - ... 110KW/150PS 204DTD(AJ20D4)

LAND ROVER Range Rover Evoque (L538) 2.0 D 4x4 06.2015 - ... 110KW/150PS 204DTD(AJ20D4)
LAND ROVER Range Rover Evoque (L538) 2.0 D 4x4 05.2015 - ... 132KW/180PS 204DTD(AJ20D4)

LAND ROVER Range Rover Evoque (L538) 2.2 D 06.2011 - 12.2019 110KW/150PS 224DT(DW12BTED4)

LAND ROVER Range Rover Evoque (L538) 2.2 D 4x4 06.2011 - 12.2019 110KW/150PS 224DT(DW12BTED4)
LAND ROVER Range Rover Evoque (L538) 2.2 D 4x4 06.2011 - 12.2019 140KW/190PS 224DT(DW12BTED4)
LAND ROVER Range Rover Evoque Convertible (L538) 2.0 4x4  11.2015-12.2019 177KW/241PS 204PT(GTDI)
LAND ROVER Range Rover Evoque Convertible (L538) 2.0 D 4x4 11.2015-12.2019 110KW/150PS 204DTD(AJ20D4)
LAND ROVER Range Rover Evoque Convertible (L538) 2.0 D 4x4 11.2015-12.2019 132KW/180PS 204DTD(AJ20D4)



